
 

The following exams will test ​in person​ (at South High) during Administration 1: 

Statistics 
Calculus AB 
Chemistry 
Physics C: M 
Physics C: E & M 

French 
Spanish 
Japanese 
Chinese 

The following exams will test​ in person ​(at South High) during Administration 2: 

Physics 1  
Calculus BC  

The following exams will test ​digitally​ (at home) during Administration 2: 

English Literature 
English Language 
Microeconomics 
Macroeconomics 
US History 
World History 

Human Geography 
Psychology 
US Government 
Computer Science Principles 
Biology 
Environmental Science 

Notes: 

*Students taking Chemistry, Statistics, Calculus AB, Calculus BC, Physics 1, Physics C: Mechanics, 
or Physics C: Electricity & Magnetism,  who would prefer to test digitally due to health concerns will 
be able to do so during Administration 3.  Students will select digital/in person testing for these 
specific exams through their classes in the next few weeks. 
 
**We are allowing ​full test refund​s for exam cancellations ​until March 10th​ (not March 1st). 
Students must log onto Total Registration and request to cancel their exams. From March 11th to 
April 23rd students can receive a $60 refund.  ​After April 23rd there will be no refunds ​for exam 
cancellations or for unused exams.  
 
***Students who have poor internet connection can request to take their digital AP exams at school. 
These requests will be made through students’ AP classes in the next few weeks.  
 
****If students have returned for in-person instruction in May, the Administration 2 digital exams 
will remain as “at home digital” exams.  
 
*****World Language exams are only given as in-person exams this year.  



 
AP Testing Calendar 2021 

DATE 8 am 
In Person/ Paper 

9 am 
At Home/ 

Digital 

12 pm 
In Person/ Paper 

1 pm 
At Home/ 

Digital 

2 pm 
In Person/ Paper 

Mon., May 3   Physics C: M  Physics C:E & M 

Tues., May 4 Calculus AB     

Wed., May 5   Japanese Lang.   

Fri., May 7 Chemistry     

Mon., May 10 French Language  .   

Tues., May 11 Spanish Lang     

Fri., May 14   Chinese Lang.   

Mon., May 17    Statistics   

Tues., May 18  English 
Literature 

   

Wed., May 19  US History  Macroeconomics  

Thurs., May 20 
 

*​Digital 
Portfolios due 

by 9 pm 

 US Government 
 

World History 

 Psychology  

Mon., May 24 Calculus BC  Physics 1   

Wed., May 26  English 
Language 

 Computer 
Science 

Principles 

 

Thurs., May 27  Biology  Environmental 
Science 

 

Fri., May 28  Human 
Geography 

 Microeconomics  

Wed., June 9 
 

Graduation Day 
Final Exams 

 Calculus AB 
 

Calculus BC 

 Physics 1 
 

Physics C: M 

 

Thurs., June 10 
 

Final Exams  

 Chemistry  
 

Physics C:E & M 

 Statistics  



 
 

AP Make-Up Exams 

 

DATE 8 am 
In Person/ Paper 

9 am 
At Home/ Digital 

12 pm 
In Person/ Paper 

1 pm 
At Home/ Digital 

Tues., June 1  English Lit.   

Wed., June 2  US History  Macroeconomics 

Thurs., June 3  US Government 
 

World History 

 Psychology 

Fri. June 4 Japanese 
 

Spanish 

 Chinese 
 

French 

 

Mon., June 7  English Lang.  Computer Sci. Pr. 

Tues., June 8  Human Geo.  Microeconomics 

Wed., June 9  Calculus AB 
 

Calculus BC 

 Physics 1 
 

Physics C: M 

Thurs., June 10  Chemistry 
 

Physics C:E&M 

 Statistics 

Fri., June 11  Biology  Environmental Sci. 


